Address of the land to which the notice
No. relates

LB/EN/01/04 Royal Hotel St Nicholas Street, Scarb
LB/EN/02/04 5-8 Falconers Square, Scarborough
S215/EN/03/04 43 Eastborough, Scarborough
LB/EN/04/04 98 Castle Road, Scarb
LB/EN/05/04 5 CIiff Street, Whitby
S215/EN/06/04 Shoe Zone, Newborough

EN/07/04 65 Victoria Road, Scarborough
LB/EN/08/04  Balcony Flat, 13 The Crescent, Scarborough
EN/09/04 Eastfield Boxing Club, Marlborough Street
LB/EN/10/04 4 Newborough, Scarborough
LB/EN/11/04 9-10 Queen Street, Scarborough
EN/12/04 Horse Shoe Piggeries, Long Lane, East
Ayton
S215/EN/13/04 33 Esk Terrace, Whithy

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

SBC

SBC
SBC

SBC
SBC

SBC
SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC
SBC

SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

30.01.04
09.02.04

02.03.04
18.03.04

27.05.04
08.06.04

12.07.04

05.10.04

24.09.04

28.09.04

14.12.04
25.11.04

02.07.04

Date of Service of Copies of the

Notice

30.01.04
09.02.04

02.03.04
18.03.04

27.05.04
08.06.04

12.07.04

05.10.04

24.09.04

28.09.04

14.12.04
25.11.04

02.07.04

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Removal of satellite dish along with fixtures and fitting
Removal of mock ironic columns, reinstatement of reeded pilasters to door
surrounds, removal of stone tiles at ground level and reinstatement of
smooth stucco finish, removal of 4 lamps at ground level, 3 lamps on
bays, and 4 lamps at 15/2" floor levels along with associated cables
Notice requiring proper maintenance of land
Reinstatement of two walls in lounge area at ground floor level incl
cornices to their original ligament and design. Reinstatement of partition
wall at upper floor level flanking the staircase and the reinstatement of
any damaged plaster work
Removal of satellite dish aerial and all associated fittings
Maintenance of Land

Without P P the installation of external extraction flue to side elevation of
the building

Work to balcony doors resulting in change of design

Change of use of land from storage and distribution to leisure services
Signage installed without LB consent

Affixing of plastic/laminate fascia sign with aluminum frame

Change of use of land from agricultural use for siting of static caravan for

residential purposes
Removal of Scaffolding

Period in which required steps

to be taken

14 days
2 months

2 months
1 month

28 days
2 months

1 month

1 month
1 month
14 days

1 month
3 months

1 month

Date Notice takes effect

20.02.04
22.03.04

30.03.04
26.03.04

01.07.04
06.07.04

20.08.04

16.11.04

05.11.04

09.11.04

25.01.05
06.01.05

30.07.04

Postponements by reason of an

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Determination

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

2004

satisfied required steps

Date which Authority
have been taken

05.03.04

04.10.08
28.06.04

16.09.04

26.05.06

11.03.05

09.11.04

05.10.04
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