REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Service of Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
LB/EN/01/04	Royal Hotel St Nicholas Street, Scarb	SBC	30.01.04	30.01.04	Removal of satellite dish along with fixtures and fitting	14 days	20.02.04			05.03.04
LB/EN/02/04	5-8 Falconers Square, Scarborough	SBC	09.02.04	09.02.04	Removal of mock ironic columns, reinstatement of reeded pilasters to door surrounds, removal of stone tiles at ground level and reinstatement of smooth stucco finish, removal of 4 lamps at ground level, 3 lamps on bays, and 4 lamps at 1st/2nd floor levels along with associated cables	2 months	22.03.04			
S215/EN/03/0 LB/EN/04/04	94 43 Eastborough, Scarborough 98 Castle Road, Scarb	SBC SBC	02.03.04 18.03.04	02.03.04 18.03.04	Notice requiring proper maintenance of land Reinstatement of two walls in lounge area at ground floor level incl cornices to their original ligament and design. Reinstatement of partition wall at upper floor level flanking the staircase and the reinstatement of any damaged plaster work	2 months 1 month	30.03.04 26.03.04			
LB/EN/05/04	5 Cliff Street, Whitby	SBC	27.05.04	27.05.04	Removal of satellite dish aerial and all associated fittings	28 days	01.07.04			04.10.08
S215/EN/06/0		SBC	08.06.04	08.06.04	Maintenance of Land	2 months	06.07.04			28.06.04
EN/07/04	65 Victoria Road, Scarborough	SBC	12.07.04	12.07.04	Without P P the installation of external extraction flue to side elevation of the building	1 month	20.08.04			16.09.04
LB/EN/08/04	Balcony Flat, 13 The Crescent, Scarborough	SBC	05.10.04	05.10.04	Work to balcony doors resulting in change of design	1 month	16.11.04			26.05.06
EN/09/04	Eastfield Boxing Club, Marlborough Street	SBC	24.09.04	24.09.04	Change of use of land from storage and distribution to leisure services	1 month	05.11.04			11.03.05
LB/EN/10/04	4 Newborough, Scarborough	SBC	28.09.04	28.09.04	Signage installed without LB consent	14 days	09.11.04			09.11.04
LB/EN/11/04	9-10 Queen Street, Scarborough	SBC	14.12.04	14.12.04	Affixing of plastic/laminate fascia sign with aluminum frame	1 month	25.01.05			
EN/12/04	Horse Shoe Piggeries, Long Lane, East Ayton	SBC	25.11.04	25.11.04	Change of use of land from agricultural use for siting of static caravan for residential purposes	3 months	06.01.05			
S215/EN/13/0	33 Esk Terrace, Whitby	SBC	02.07.04	02.07.04	Removal of Scaffolding	1 month	30.07.04			05.10.04